		<u>502</u>	Docket No	: MM4529
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.2/31/2002) P08/REV03	04-03-20		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1020405	241		V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshihiro OGAWA	117	2. Name and Name: T	address of receiv	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	Tokyo, Jap		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment	ger nge of Name	Street Add	lress: <u>(Same as a</u> l	04000000000000000000000000000000000000
Other		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 14, 2002		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)			atent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attache			and patents involved:
Name: Eugene Lieberstein		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ANDERSON KILL & OL 1251 Avenue of the Americas	1		,	or insufficiency should be
New York, NY 10020		🛛 Autho	rized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: (Same as above)		8. Deposit ad	count number:	
04/02/2002 AAHMED1 00000216 011944 10104608		01-1944		
01 12 12002 HHR LEVE 40.00 EH State:	ZIP:	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
	foregoing informat	Signature et, attachment	s, and document:	March 22, 2002
	Washington, E		F	PATENT

e a

REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas,	l/We	(1)	IOSHIHIRO	OGA	WA								
of (2)	343-1-	201,	Bushi,	Iruma-Shi	i, S	aitama	-Ken	358-	-005	53, J	apan			
									AN	OPT	ICAL	DISC	DRIV	E
have i	nvented ce	ertain	new ar	nd useful im	יסיקו	vement	s in (-	3) <u> </u>						
	nich applic: & XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			ers Patent i xx	n th	e United	d Sta	tes o	of A	meric	:a (4)	a) is ab	out to	be

And Whereas, (5) TEAC CORPORATION of (6) 3-7-3, Naka-Cho, Musashino-Shi, Tokyo, Japan

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest In and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) March 14, 2002 or filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) _____ on (10) _____

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0713

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5) TEAC CORPORATION

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this (11) <u>14th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002

WITNESSES:

marafumi hakamuna

INVENTOR(S): (1) Joshihiro Ogawa TOSHIHIRO OGAWA

(2)	 <u> </u>	
(3)	 	
(4)		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/22/2002